
             

 

 
 

1 

OFFICIAL 

     
         
PricewaterhouseCoopers Pvt. Ltd    Department for International Development 
Plot No. Y-14, Block - EP     Abercrombie House 
Sector – V, Salt Lake      Eaglesham Road 
Kolkata- 700091      EAST KILBRIDE 
India        Glasgow 
        G75 8EA 
 
        Telephone: REDACTED 
          
 
        File Ref: PO 6843 
 
        Date: 19 August 2020 
 
        Contract Amendment No:  
 
CONTRACT FOR: Technical Assistance to Bihar Agricultural Growth & Reform Initiative (BAGRI) 
 
CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 6843 
 
With reference to the contract dated 29th June 2015, as most recently amended by the letter dated 26TH June 
2020 both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  
 
Section 1- Form of Contract 
 
4.Financial Limit 
 
Delete: “£6,883,004” 
Insert: “£7,527,826” 
 
Section 5- Schedule of Prices 
 
Insert: “Addendum 3- Schedule of Prices (2020)” REDACTED 
 
 
2.  This amendment increases the financial limit by £644,822 to make provision of taxes as per local laws and 
the reflects the costs of year 5 of the programme. This amendment also corrects a typo in the financial limit in 
contract amendment 4. 
 
 
3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 
of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 
4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 
this letter. 
 
5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   
of the Secretary of State for International Development   
       Position: 
 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   
PricewaterhouseCoopers Pvt. Ltd 



             

 

 
 

2 

OFFICIAL 

       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Documents Enclosed  
 
Addendum 3- Schedule of Prices-REDACTED 


